
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 

58 
0 

63 
66 
73 
37 
10 
23 
46 
98 

113 
92 
36 
9 

08 
44 
6 

75 
61 
86 
40 

129 
07 
19 
21 
8 

88 
24 

199 

Name 

Jack Murchison 
Victor Disharoon 
John Hotz 
Kevin Kopp 
Morgan Burkhard 
Ryan Franklin 
Benjamin Jones 
Jonathan Franklin 
Izaak Jordan 
Arif Kazim 
Jon Moyer 
Victor Bruni 
Christopher Tilton 
Raymond Heath 
Miranda Price 
Theodore Cahall 
James Roberts 
John Maslin 
Richard Yura 
Isaac Clark 
John Grahor 
Angela Jago 
Steven Bindrim 
David Stern 
Jonathan Murchison 
Jordan Fureman 
Jay Bindrim 
Steve Wolfson 
Ben Sarli 

Overall BestTm 

1:29.413 
1:29.497 
1:29.583 
1:29.654 
1:29.954 
1:30.634 
1:30.696 
1:31.002 
1:31.066 
1:31.391 
1:31.574 
1:31.740 
1:32.503 
1:32.551 
1:32.736 
1:32.754 
1:32.796 
1:33.128 
1:33.287 
1:33.607 
1:35.586 
1:35.662 
1:37.317 
1:46.825 
1:50.943 
1:50.959 
1:51.083 
1:55.385 

Hometown 

Sykesville MD 
Salisbury MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Great Falls VA 
Charles Town WV 
Frederick MD 
Midlothian VA 
Frederick MD 
Weehawken NJ 
Silver Spring MD 
Birdsboro PA 
Haymarket VA 
Leesburg VA 
Mechanicsville VA 
Strasburg VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Mount Joy PA 
Ellicott City MD 
Fairfax VA 
Culpeper VA 
Ashburn VA 
Midland MI 
Knoxville TN 
Springfield VA 
Sykesville MD 
Wrightsville PA 
Nokesville VA 
Leesburg VA 
Millersville MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

490260 
529923 
445857 
359310 
367615 
648638 
502168 
673420 
674285 
687260 
650071 
431358 
697946 
288889 
666117 
386084 
397904 
383713 
449854 
519866 
500700 
519910 
671199 
464497 
490238 
634399 
529672 
109456_1 
649676 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 1 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 1 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 1 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 1 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 1 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 1 SSM Heat Race 

Printed: 10/7/2023 4:37:26 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 1 SSM 

R1-Q1 Grp 1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 

02 
55 
81 
7 

14 
5 

41 
06 

155 
74 

Name 

Morgan Burkhard 
Sam Schechter 
Steven Schuh 
Keith Fraser 
Kevin Silbert 
Mike Kosuth 
Philip Ackley 
John Brumder 
Allen Rothman 
Joe Blanks 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.798 
1:19.946 
1:21.379 
1:23.252 
1:23.285 
1:23.479 
1:23.950 
1:26.486 
1:27.580 
1:36.594 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 
Boyds MD 
Gibson Island MD 
Annapolis MD 
Columbia MD 
West Chester PA 
Vienna VA 
Winchester VA 
Freehold NJ 
Chesapeake VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
NCR 

Member_ID 

367615 
364037 
333773_1 
665632 
619932 
549339 
2803 
54632 
285013 
341933 

Make/Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

In Session 

Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Heat Race 
Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Qualifying 

Printed: 10/7/2023 2:12:27 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings 

R1-Q1 Grp 2 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Class 

GT2 
ITE 
GT2 
GT1 
T3 

No. 

76 
14 
17 
47 

186 

Name 

Nicholas Karangelen 
Marshall Lytle 
Andrew Mistak 
David Smith 
Jennifer Roames 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.818 
1:18.420 
1:19.194 
1:22.796 
1:30.984 

Hometown 

Hobe FL 
Alexandria VA 
Belmont OH 
Pittsboro NC 
Fredericksburg VA 

Region 

FLA 
WDC 
NEO 
ODR 
WDC 

Member_ID 

434728 
299596 
545199 
48699 
483482 

Make/Model 

Porsche 997.1 Cup 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
SCP Corvette 
Scion FR-S 

In Session 

Grp 3 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 3 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 3 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 3 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 3 Big Bore Heat Race 

Printed: 10/7/2023 2:47:19 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 3 Big Bore 

R1-Q1 Grp 3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
5 
1 
2 
4 
1 

Class 

EP 
EP 
EP 
SPU 
STL 
STL 
EP 
GTP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
GTP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
STL 
SRX7 

No. 

65 
08 
18 
98 

182 
89 
83 
11 
82 
50 

111 
40 
90 
22 
14 

152 
27 

127 
199 
24 

Name 

Miner Wilcox 
Aaron Johnson 
James Lindenthal 
James Pettinato 
Theodore Cahall 
Michael LaMaina 
Michael Unger 
Bruce Shelton 
Robert Cahall 
L Chuck Allard III 
Carlos Schooler 
James Stem 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Steven Miller 
David R Mapes 
Garret Bowser 
Rick Starkweather 
George Ortiz 
Ben Sarli 
Alex Cumming 

Overall BestTm 

1:23.121 
1:23.318 
1:25.019 
1:25.135 
1:25.552 
1:26.587 
1:27.229 
1:29.997 
1:30.025 
1:30.326 
1:34.203 
1:34.449 
1:35.489 
1:35.493 
1:36.430 
1:36.775 
1:36.879 
1:37.907 
1:51.673 

Hometown 

Wingina VA 
Lodi OH 
Morgantown WV 
Scranton PA 
Christiansburg VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Gloucester Point VA 
Charles Town WV 
Gurnee IL 
Derwood MD 
Middletown MD 
Bethesda MD 
Derwood MD 
Chambersburg PA 
College Park MD 
Leesburg VA 
Raleigh NC 
Woodbridge VA 
Millersville MD 
Bristow VA 

Region 

WDC 
OVR 
NOV 
NEP 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

301315 
310579 
646891 
275711 
386084 
384683 
187754 
115976 
426156 
51457 
292224 
253885 
228992 
487254 
260866_1 
624044 
70058_1 
474861 
649676 
624886 

Make/Model 

Caterham 7 America 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Rx-7 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda S2000 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
Toyota MR2 
Volvo 142 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Porsche 944 
Ford Pinto 
Honda Fit 
MG B 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 

In Session 

Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 4 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 4 Small Bore Heat Race 

Printed: 10/7/2023 3:22:32 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 4 Small Bore 

R1-Q1 Grp 4 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Class 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 

18 
81 
05 
7 

78 
155 
43 
83 
55 

186 
114 
68 
74 
92 
20 
40 

Name 

Corey Markovits 
Steven Schuh 
Bill Smith 
Keith Fraser 
Joel Bell 
Allen Rothman 
Frank Alessi 
Nick Chivily 
Murphy Nichols 
Jennifer Roames 
Tim Frank 
Jed Prentice 
David Cook 
Dave Albrecht 
Robert Gehret 
William Simkins 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.261 
1:21.271 
1:23.576 
1:24.329 
1:27.275 
1:27.458 
1:28.505 
1:29.371 
1:29.760 
1:30.401 
1:30.981 
1:33.232 
1:34.011 
1:34.489 
1:39.624 
1:49.184 

Hometown 

Martinsburg WV 
Gibson Island MD 
Charles Town WV 
Annapolis MD 
Arlington VA 
Freehold NJ 
Scottsville VA 
Gum Spring VA 
Jefferson MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Annapolis MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Severna Park MD 
Catlett VA 
Hampstead MD 
Ashburn VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

497331 
333773_1 
291108_1 
665632 
416338 
285013 
372195 
464551 
630606 
483482 
617058 
553202 
531314 
642137 
621048 
673475 

Make/Model 

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW 325is 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Honda Prelude 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Scion FR-S 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 911 

In Session 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 

Printed: 10/7/2023 3:50:48 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] 

Grid for Race 2 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Race 2



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Class 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 

40 
20 
92 
74 
68 

114 
186 
55 
83 
43 

155 
78 
05 
7 

81 
18 

Name 

William Simkins 
Robert Gehret 
Dave Albrecht 
David Cook 
Jed Prentice 
Tim Frank 
Jennifer Roames 
Murphy Nichols 
Nick Chivily 
Frank Alessi 
Allen Rothman 
Joel Bell 
Bill Smith 
Keith Fraser 
Steven Schuh 
Corey Markovits 

Overall BestTm 

1:49.184 
1:34.737 
1:34.489 
1:32.128 
1:31.888 
1:30.981 
1:30.398 
1:29.493 
1:29.361 
1:27.547 
1:27.458 
1:27.095 
1:23.446 
1:22.683 
1:20.620 
1:19.809 

Hometown 

Ashburn VA 
Hampstead MD 
Catlett VA 
Severna Park MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Annapolis MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Jefferson MD 
Gum Spring VA 
Scottsville VA 
Freehold NJ 
Arlington VA 
Charles Town WV 
Annapolis MD 
Gibson Island MD 
Martinsburg WV 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

673475 
621048 
642137 
531314 
553202 
617058 
483482 
630606 
464551 
372195 
285013 
416338 
291108_1 
665632 
333773_1 
497331 

Make/Model 

Porsche 911 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Scion FR-S 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Honda Prelude 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW 325is 
BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

In Session 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 

Printed: 10/8/2023 10:20:22 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] 

Grid for Race 3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Race 3 Inverted



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
15 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 

No. 

10 
18 
88 
78 
63 
54 

182 
44 
77 
39 
57 
6 

03 
113 

8 
82 

Name 

Glenn Evans 
James Lindenthal 
Michael LaMaina 
Theodore Cahall 
John Hotz 
Michael Cohen 
Robert Cahall 
Kipp Gaynor 
Peter Kaufman 
Andrew Wagner 
Andrei Ivanescu 
Shauna LaMaina 
Jonathan Cavell 
Kevin Gehman 
Ryan Moran 
Dillon Mohr 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.833 
1:27.835 
1:27.874 
1:27.954 
1:28.133 
1:28.181 
1:28.292 
1:28.428 
1:28.656 
1:28.829 
1:28.966 
1:29.051 
1:29.080 
1:30.393 
1:30.641 
1:31.215 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 
Morgantown WV 
Oaklyn NJ 
Christiansburg VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Owings Mills MD 
Gurnee IL 
Derwood MD 
Potomac MD 
Towson MD 
Big Pool MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
New York NY 
Downingtown PA 
Lyndhurst VA 
Morgantown WV 

Region 

WDC 
NOV 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NYR 
PHL 
WDC 
NOV 

Member_ID 

385664 
646891 
384683 
386084 
445857 
452581 
426156 
117675 
482445 
475573 
653223 
402888 
655469 
646840 
401189 
696992 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 
Grp 7 SM Heat Race 

Printed: 10/8/2023 8:15:43 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 7 SM 

R1-Q1 Grp 7 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
3 
4 

Class 

ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 

No. 

5 
49 
1 

31 
41 
15 
78 
9 

69 
72 
89 
82 
44 

Name 

Camden Gruber 
Steve Moller 
Daniel Freeman 
Joel Gambino 
David Lanning 
Ben Selig 
Alex Cumming 
John Grzech 
Scott Holman 
Philip Ruhl 
Alton Fryer III 
Carl Fosler 
Richard Allen 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.094 
1:26.516 
1:27.101 
1:27.254 
1:27.327 
1:28.995 
1:29.646 
1:30.710 
1:31.054 
1:32.362 
1:32.458 
1:32.764 
1:50.161 

Hometown 

Winchester VA 
Bethlehem PA 
Gainesville VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Richmond VA 
Arlington VA 
Bristow VA 
Mountain Top PA 
Frederick MD 
Walkersville MD 
Pasadena MD 
Montgomery Village MD 
Frederick MD 

Region 

WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

624466 
516689 
496808 
181754 
497285 
350419 
624886 
161017_1 
89691_1 
539204 
148516 
268597 
167359 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Protege 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 2002 
Porsche 924 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 

In Session 

Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 
Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qualifying 

Printed: 10/8/2023 7:55:17 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S 

R1-Q1 Grp 8 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

October MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race


